
VOTE S&:BBT 

SZPTDmD 1 , 1998 

RE: DOCKET NO. 980739-TI - Initiation or show cause proceedings agatnst 
Total National Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a Tc.tal World Telecom ('"TWT" l 
for violation of Rules 25- 4. 043, F.A . C., Response to Commission SLaff 
Inqulries; 25-4.0161 , F.A. C. , Regulatory Assessment Fees; 25-
24 .480(2) (a) (b) , r .A. C. , Records and Reports; Rules Jncorpotatod; <Jnd 25-
24.935, F.A.C., Discontinuance o f Service. 
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Issye 1: Should TWT be required to show cause why it should not be fined 
Sl , 500 or have its Certificate Number 3o00 canceled for apparent violat1on 
of Rule 25-4. 043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries? 
Reco!!ll!lendation : Yes. The Commission should order TWT to show c,1use 1n 
wr iting within 21 days of the issuance date of t he order why 1t should not 
be fined Sl,500 or have its certificate canceled for apparent failure to 
comply with Rule 25-4. 043, florida Administrative Code. Any collected ftne 
monies should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for depos1t 1n 

the State General Revenue Fund pursuant t o SPction 36~.285(1), Flortda 
Statutes. 

APPROVED 

COHMrSSIONERS ASSIGHBD: Pull CC~~i••ion 

cottaBSIOIIQS' SICiHATQNS 
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. VOTE SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 1, 1998 • • 
DOCKET NO. 980739-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Total 
Nat ional Tl!leeommunieations , Ine. d/b/a Total Wor ld Telecom I"TWT" l f o r 
violation of Rules 25-4. 043, F.A.C., Response t v Commissi:~ Staf! 
Inquiries ; 25-4 . 0161 , F.A. C., Regulatory Assessment fees; 25-
24 . 480(2) (a) (b), F.A.C. , Records and Reports; Rules Incorporated; and 25-
24 . 935 , F.A . C., Discontinuance of Service . 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should TWT be required to show cause why it should not be fined 
$500 or have its Certitica·te Number 36v0 cance l ed for apparent violat:.i on of 
Rule 25- 4. 0161 , F.A . C., Regulatory Assessme~t Fees? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should order TWT to s how cause in 
writing wi thin 21 days of the issuance date of the orde r why it should noL 
be fined $500 or have it:.s certificate canceled f or apparent failu re t:.o 
comply with Rule 25-4 . 0161 , Florida Admi nistrat i ve Code . Any collec ted 
fine monies should be forwarded t o the Off ice of the Comptroller for 
deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364 . 285(1) , 
Florida Statutes . 

APPROVED 

Issye 3 : Should TWT be re,qu i red t o show cau se why it should not be f 1ned 
$1 , 000 or have its Certificate Number 3600 canceled for apparent violation 
of Rule 25-2 4 .480(2 ) (a) and (b) , Florida Administ rat ive Code, Records and 
Reports ; Rules Incor porated? 
Recommendation: Yes . The Commission s hould orde r TWT to show cause in 
wrlting within 21 days of the issuance date of the order why it should not 
be fined $1 , 000 or have its certificate canceled fo r apparent failure to 
comply with Rule 25-2 4.480(21 (a ) and (b) , Florida Admin istrative Code . Any 
collected fine monies should be forwarded to the O!fice o! the Comptroller 
for depos iL in the state General Revenue Fund p~rsuanl to Section 
364 . 285(1 ) , florida Statutes . 

APPROVED 



. VOTE SHEET 
SEPTEM2ER 1, 1998 • • 
DOCKET NO . 980739-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings aga1nst Total 
National Telecommunications, Inc . d/b/a Total world Teleeom ("TWT" l for 
violation of Rules 25-4. 043 , F . A. C., Response to Commission Staff 
Inqui r ies ; 25-4 . 0161, F .A . C., Regulatory Assessment Fe~s; 75-
24.4 80!21 (a){b) , F . A. C. , Records and Reports ; Rctes Incorporated ; and 25-
24. 935 , F. A. C., Discontinuance of Se rvi ce . 

(Cont inued from previous page ) 

I ssue 4 : Should TWT be required to show cause why it should not be f ined 
$1 , 500 or have its Certificate Number 3600 canceled for apparent violation 
of Rule 25-24. 935 , Florida Admi nist r ative Code , Discontinuance o f ~ervice? 
Recommendat ion: Yes . The Commission should orde r TWT to show cause in 
wr iting within 21 days of the issuance date of the o rde t why lt shou ld not 
be fined $1 , 500 or have its cer tificate canceled fo r apparent fail~re to 
comply with Rule 25-24 .935, Florida Admin istrative Code. Any coll ected 
fine monies should be forwarded to tne Office of the Comptroller fo r 
deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section J6 4. 2851 ! ) , 
Florida Statute~ . 

APPROVED 

Issue 5 : Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation : If s taff's recommendations 1n Issues 1 - 4 are approved , 
then TWT will have 21 days from issuance of the Commission' s show cause 
order to respond i n writing why it should not be fined in the amounts 
proposed or have i t s certificate canceled . If TWT timel y responds to Lhe 
show cause order, this docket should remain open pending resolution of the 
show cause proceeding . If TWT does not r espond to th~ Commiss1on' s order 
to show cause , t he fines shoul d be assessed. Staff recommends that if TWT 
fails to respond to the order to show cause, and the fines are not received 
within five business days a ft er e xpiration of the sho~ cause r esponse 
period and provide staff with the information required by Rule 25-
24.480 (2) (a) and (b) , Florida Administrative Code , TWT' s certificat.e should 
be canceled and this docket closed administratively . 

APPROVED 
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